IN XA

PREMIUM KITCHEN

HUONG DAN LAP BAT

Installation instructions

Cam on quy khach hang da tin twédng va st dung san pham cda
INOXA Viét Nam.

Pé dam bao phu kién duoc lap dat chinh xac, hoat dong bén bi va
dat hiéu sué~t t6i wu theo t[éu chuér] ky thuat, vui Iong doc ky toan
bdé hwdng dan trwée khi tien hanh lap dat.

Website: inoxa.com.vn | Hotline: 1900.4538

Ban quyén thudc Cong ty TNHH INOXA Viét Nam. Thong sb k¥ thuat va kich thuéc cé thé thay ddi ma khéng can bao trudc.



, HUONG DAN LAP DAT
GIA DAO THOT DA NANG INOX NAN OVAL

CONG TAC CHUAN B

- Hay chuén bj day du tat ca cac bo phan can thiét bang cach kiém tra danh sach cac bd
phan cla ting loai san phdm theo gidy hwéng dan cé sén trong thung. Néu nhw bat ky bo
phan nao bij thiéu hodc hw hdng, vui 1ong lién hé véi dich vu cham khach hang cua Inoxa
theo s6 hotline: 1900 4538 dé dwoc thay thé.

- Tuan thd tat ca cac quy tac lap dat va st dung cac oc vit di kém dé dam bao s hoat
doéng tot nhat cda san pham.

- Nhirng dung cu can ¢6 khi lap dat:

Khoan vit

Tuavit 4 canh

Thwd'c mét

Thwd'cvuong

But danh dau

Hwéng dan lap dat

Viéc 1ap dat phu kién bép INOXA vé cung don gidn va thuan tién, phi hop cho ca ngudi
dung cé nhan 1an tho ky thuat. Tt ca san phadm cta INOXA déu dwoc trang bi hwéng dan
l&p dat chi tiét, kém dwéng danh d4u vi tri bat vit chinh xac, giup nguwdi dung dé dang thao
tac ma khéng can dung cu chuyén dung phirc tap. Nhé do, viéc hoan thién khéng gian bép
tr& nén dé dang, tiét kiém th&i gian ma van dam béo tinh thAm my va chac chéan.

Website: inoxa.com.vn | Hotline: 1900.4538

Ban quyén thudc Cong ty TNHH INOXA Viét Nam. Théng sé k¥ thuat va kich thuwéc cé thé thay ddi ma khéng can bao trudc.



Duwoi day 1a ban vé huong dan Iép dat: “Gia dao thét da nang inox nan Oval” cua INOXA
Viét Nam. Hay click vao dé xem chi tiét:

INOXA
INOXA MULTI PUROSE BASKET INSTALLTION INTRUCTION

Parts List

1. Please read the instructions Main frame Guide rails | Connecting| ~Water | Chopstick | Chapstick | Shallow baskets| Deep basket | Divider strips
‘baa;if;‘t"y before installing the (1pd) Base (1pc) (1 set) piece (1pc) | tray (1pc) |Case A {lpc)| CaseB(lpd) (2-piece set) (i{ pc) (9 pieces) Screw
2. These instructions are based
on a cabinet width of 400 Countersunk screws
millimetres. ST4x16 (20 pieces)
3. The number of baskets )
supplied shall be determined 3 ﬁ i
by the quantity purchased 3| @ |

= | | Flat-head screws

= M5x25 (2 pieces)

(1) Separation: Main frame and base (2) Installation: Base and Guide Rails (3) Installation: Base, guide rails to frame
1. Loosen the four large flat M5x10 screws to | 1. Using a large flat M5x25 screw, attach the 1. Mark a line at 10mm as per the diagram

below, position it centrally within the cabinet,
and secure it using a countersunk ST4x16
screw.

separate the main frame from the base. base to the guide rail.

Large flat-head

|| Countersunk
_Hscrew ST4x16

Large flat-head
screw M5x10

mark with lines

(4) Installation: Main Frame and Adjustable Swing Wheel (5) Installation: Connecting Components
1. Place the main frame with the water tray fitted onto the base and secure it using | 1. Mark the cabinet panels as shown in the diagram below.
a large flat M5x10 screw. 2. Align the connecting components and secure them using

2. Loosen the swing wheel screw, press the swing wheel flush countersunk ST4x16 screws.

against the cabinet side panel, then retighten the screw. 3. Mark the cabinet panels according to the cabinet dimensions,

as shown in the table below. with M5x35
Make three mﬂrlgings threaded inserts

| — _Os\:i:‘\:g?g Centre |A% #- Connecting piece|
" —Release e =L
Cabinet | e X
Large flat-head Remr panki
screw M5x10 P | Countersunk 5
| E screw STax16
| | 2
- =¥ §
T
5 Cabinet | 400 | 350 | 300
i L/mm | 323 | 273 223
(6) Installation: Fit the door panel and ensure it is level. (7) Installation: Water tray, chopstick holder A, chopstick holder B,
1. Fit the cabinet panel by inserting M5x16 screws into the elongated holes of the base unit. | Shallow basket, deep basket, divider strip
2. The_cabi”e‘ F?B"E! may b_e adjusted using the M5x16 and ""!5"35 QL ey with washers, 1. Pull the cabinet panel handle to test whether the basket slides out or retracts smoothly.
following the direction indicated by the arrows. Once the cabinet panel is correctly : . B
positioned, tighten the screws. Finally, secure the cabinet panel using the countersunk 2. Fit the water tray, chopstick holder A, chopstick holder B, shallow basket, deep basket,

ST4x16 screws. Countersunk

__4 screw ST4x16
With spacer M5x35

_~ With spacer M5x16

Panel handle

INOXA HIGH - END KITCHEN HARDWARE

Adjustable multi purpose seasoning system

All rights reserved by INOXA
Inspired by Italian design
WIWW.IN0Xa.com.vn Patent NO.: INO2132945.26

Website: inoxa.com.vn | Hotline: 1900.4538

Ban quyén thudc Cong ty TNHH INOXA Viét Nam. Théng sé k¥ thuat va kich thuwéc cé thé thay ddi ma khéng can bao trudc.



Ngoai ra, INOXA Viét Nam con cung cip cac video hwdng dan trwc quan trén kénh
Youtube: “INOXA VIET NAM”, gilp ban theo doi trng bwdce lap dat mét cach nhanh chong
va hiéu qua. Hay truy cap vao dwong link sau dé xem chi tiét:

Link Youtube: https.//www.youtube.com/@Inoxa.vietnam

e b

Hoac quét ma QR:

¢ Néu Quy khach hang c6 bat ky thdc mac nao trong qua trinh Iap dét, xin vui long lién hé
Tong dai CSKH: 1900 4538 dé dwoc ho trg nhanh nhat.

INOXA — Giai phap hoan hédo cho khéng gian bép!

Website: inoxa.com.vn | Hotline: 1900.4538

Ban quyén thudc Cong ty TNHH INOXA Viét Nam. Théng sé k¥ thuat va kich thuwéc cé thé thay ddi ma khéng can bao trudc.
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